Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| HARBRO, LLC | | 108/28/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| · | | | COMPANY: MICHIGAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HARBRO, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 18657 Hunters Pointe | |
| City: | Strongsville | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 44136 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78540031 | ALL IN |
| Registration Number: | 2953461 | GOLD CROWN |
| Registration Number: | 2402927 | DRIZZLESTIK |
| Registration Number: | 2858302 | RAINSTIK |
| Registration Number: | 3146358 | SPORTSMAN'S EDGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169755500
Email: charles@vglb.com

Correspondent Name: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, SE

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0617

900128976

/8/010176/8/

CH \$140 0

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HAR04 A-111 | |
|--|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Timothy A. Flory | |
| Signature: | /taf/ | |
| Date: | 03/10/2009 | |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=HarbroTrademark Assign#page1.tif source=HarbroTrademark Assign#page2.tif source=HarbroTrademark Assign#page3.tif source=HarbroTrademark Assign#page4.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0618 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harbro, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Assignor"), with a

principal place of business located at 3154 Skyview Court, Brighton, Michigan 48113, is the

owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A

("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Harbro LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee"), with a

principal place of business located at 18657 Hunters Pointe, Strongsville, Ohio 44136, is

desirous of acquiring the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, together with all associated goodwill of the business or businesses

symbolized by the Trademarks and all applications and registrations of the Trademarks, as well

as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of

action (past, present and/or future), including infringement of the Trademarks (or other

violations) or injury to the Trademarks' goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in

Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal

representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein

conveyed and that it will execute such further documents as may be necessary to perfect the

interests herein conveyed.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as the assignee and

AMF: 0619

owner of the Assigned Marks, and issue any and all registrations thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original, and all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

Signed this 28th day of August, 2008

HARBRO, L.L.C.,

a Michigan limited liability company

Bv:

Mark S. Hartwell, President

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 28th day of August, 2008.

[Assignee's signature follows on next page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0620

DONNA FULLER Iotary Public, Sale of Ohio Cuyahoga County Signed this 28th day of August, 2008

HARBRÓ LLC,

an Ohio limited liability company

By: Immin <

Thomas J. Donelan, Manager

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 2844 day of August, 2008.

Notary Public

DONNA FULLER Notary Public, Sate of Onla Chyafroga County My Commission Expires December 9, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0621

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Country | Reg./App. No. | Reg./App. Filing Date |
|---------------------|---------------|---|---|
| ALL IN | United States | App. No. 78/540,031 (not yet registered) | December 30, 2004 |
| GOLD CROWN | United States | App. No. 78/258,132; Reg. No. 2,953,461 | |
| VIP | United States | App. No. 78/254,726; Reg. No. 2,953,451 | May 17, 2005 (registration date) |
| VEGAS | United States | App. No. 78/253,725; Reg. No. 3,232,330 | April 24, 2007 (registration date) |
| DRIZZLESTIK | United States | App. No. 75/774,725; Reg. No. 2,402,927 | November 7, 2000 (registration date) |
| RAINSTIK | United States | App. No. 76/185,879; Reg. No. 2,858,302 | June 29, 2004 (registration date) |
| SPORTSMAN'S EDGE | United States | App. No. 78/410,324; Reg. No. 3,146,358 | September 19, 2006 (registration date) |

RECORDED: 03/10/2009

Doc 3032832 | Ver 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003949 FRAME: 0622